CHECKLIST for ADMINISTRATIVE INJECTION APPLICATIONS

/

Operator: 7/ EXACO Well: %4 %A’;ersax/ g Ny (E
Contact;////xe= [erce - Title: “pAsOT7A8T Phone: 372 -/ 9/5”
DATEIN £/3 93 RELEASE DATE {27 -95  pateoutr 2 & 75
Proposed Injection Application is for: __ WATERFLOOQOD ___ Expansion ___ Initial

Original Order: R- ___Secondary Recovery ___ Pressure Maintenance
SENSITIVE AREAS X SALT WATER DISPOSAL

__WIPP x_ Capitan Reef ___ Commercial Operation

Data is complete for proposed well(s)? __ Additional Data

AREA of REVIEW WELLS
// Total # of AOR O # of Plugged Wells
__7{ Tabulation Complete % Schematics of P & A’s

) Cement Tops Adequate &ﬁ AOR Repair Required

INJECTION INFORMATION
Injection Formation(s) ;él/ /4/107&23

f ’ .
SourceofWater /x4¢d £ A0 Ar AT~ (£ AQ5¢T Compatible /(

[y

PROOF OF NOTICE
7";_(_ Copy of Legal Notice _\{ Information Printed Correctly
i Correct Operators _'X_ Copies of Certified Mail Receipts

V A Objection Received ;tﬂ Set to Hearing Date

NOTES: gp/ —30-025 .52 /59

APPLICATION QUALIFIES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL

COMMUNICATION WITH CONTACT PERSON:

1st Contact: ___ Telephoned ___ Letter Date Nature of Discussion

2nd Contact: ___ Telephoned ___ Letter Date Nature of Discussion

3rd Contact: ___ Telephoned __ Letter Date Neture of Discussion




P.O. BOX 636
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240
OFFICE (505) 392-1915

Mr. Ben Stone
0il Conservation Division
P.0O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8730

Re:

Dear Ben:

Please find enclosed
application for injection
Andres test. In the even
we wish to convert it to

If you have any gues
please let me know. Than

Sincerely,

Michael L. Pierce
Peak Consulting Services

PR

LIV

) OGIVISHN

fren
SORIU D

CONSULTING SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL,
GEOLOGICAL & REGULATORY
SPECIALISTS

LS
[N

[y ]

10

PCS

Auqust 10, 1993

4-2088

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.
Harrison B. F. 'B’' No. 18

Injection Application

Sec. 9 T23S - R37E

Lea County, New Mexico

two copies of Texaco
We propose to drill
t that the San Andres
a salt water disposal

Producing Inc.
this well as a San
is non—productive
well.

tions or if I can be of any assistance,
k you for your time and consideration.



STATE OF NEW MEXIC Oil. CONSERVATION DIVISION /@55455 FORM C-108 0 < /070

ENERGY AMD MINERALS DEPAR :.uNT #OST OFFICE BOX 2088 Revised 7-1-81
STATE LANO OFFICE HUILDING
SANTA FE NEW MEX.CO 87501 xp SF -

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TC INJECT

I. Purpose: DSecondary Recovery DPressure Maintenance @Dir—.nosal DStoraqe
no

Application qualifies for administrative approval? anes
I1. Operator: TEXACO FXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION TMC.
Address: 205 East Pender Blvd. Hobhs, M 88240
Contact party: 1. L. PIFRCE (A-ent) Phone: _ 505 392-1915

I111. Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

Iv. Is this an expansion of an existing project? Dyes no
If ves, give the Division order number authorizing the project ' .

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed
injection well with a2 one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

* VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the system 1s open or closed;
* 3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with
the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing
literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic
detail, geological name, thicknass, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the
injection interval.

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

- Xe Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

+  XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water.

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIv. Certification

1 hereby certify that the rmation submitted with this application is true and correct

to the best of my kngwledge aphd belief.
Name: Michael Pihec AL _CONSULTING SERVICES rit1e Acent for TEXACO E & P INC.

,K/Z___: Date: 3—*‘/0- ?3

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously
submitted, 1t need not be dunlicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance
of the earlier submittal.

Signature:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy tao Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate Division
district office.
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FORM C-118 Side 2
WELL DATA

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by :his application.
The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Range; and footuge
location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement uscd, hole
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined,

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining materi:l, and
setting depth.

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description ot any other
seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which
may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may
suybmit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All

items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown
only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
{(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detsil on the sacks of cement or
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the
area of the well, if any.

PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by
certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well
is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement wnich was

published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of siigle
wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pr:ssures; and

(4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for h2aring with
the 0il Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15
days.

NG ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROGF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing

of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this applicat.on was
mailed to them.



FORM C-108 Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application.
The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:

(1

(2)

(3)

(4)

Lease name; Well No.; locatien by Section, Township, and Range; and footage
location within the section.

Each casing strinqg used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.

A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and
setting depth.

The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other
seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which
may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may
submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All
items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown
only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(5)

The name of the injection fbrmation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.

Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o0il or gas zone in the
area of the well, if any.

X1V. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by
certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well
is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-hsalf mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was
published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, sddress, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;
(2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single
. wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;
(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and
(4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with
the 0il Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2088, Santa fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15
days.
NO ACTION VILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.
NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing

of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application was
mailed to them.
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TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC.

B.F. Harrison 'B' No. 18
F90' FNL and &460' FuWL
Sec. 9 - T23S - R37E

Lea County. New Mexico



FORM

Part

Part

Part

Q_

ITI.

1.)

VIT.

108 -ont.

A

B.F. Harrison 'B' No. 1B
P20' FNL and 660' FWL
Sec. 9 - T235 - R37E
Unit D

l.ea Countv, New Mexico

See attached wellbore schematic.

Propose to run approximately 4000' of 2 7/8" plastic
lined tubing.

Propose to use a tension Packer as a seal.
and load the casing arnnulus with packer fluid.

B

The injection formation is the San Andres., and there is
no San Andres production in the immediate area.

The injection interval will be cased at approximately
3970' to S000°'.

This well will be drilled as a producer. In the event
that commercial guantities of 01l and or gas cannot be
obtained from the San Andres, this well will be
converted into an salt water disposal well.

See wellbore schematic

There is production from above and below the San Andres
in this area. The Langlie Mattix 7-Rivers—{Queen -
Brayburg at approximately 2800' to 3800', Teague
Ellenberger at 10,000', Teague Fusselman at 8800',
Teague Devonian at 7500', Teague Blinebry at 5&600', and
Lea Undesignated Group 2 at 35100°.

Proposed average daily injection will be 2000 bbls/ davy.
Maximum will be 35000 bbls./ day.

The system will be closed.

The average injection pressure will be O(Vacuum). The
maximum will not exceed the limits set forth bv the OCD.



4.) The source of the water will be from Texaco Exploration

and Production Inc. operated wells in the immediate area.

5.) The San Andres is not productive within one mile of the

Harrison B. F. 'B' No. 18 well.

Part VIII

Part

Part

Part

Part

The injection interwval is the San Andres, and is
caoamposed of primarily limestone and porous dolomite with
occasional anhydrite and thin shale stringers, and 1i1s
approximately 1200' thick. The top of the S5an Andres is
at approximately 3970'. This entire area is overlain by
the Quaternary Alluvium. The 0Ogalalla is the main fresh
water source in this area. at a depth of 100' to 300°
deep.

IX

The disposal interval will be treated with a breakdown acid
Job.

The logs will be submitted when the well is completed.

XI

There are active fresh water wells within one mile of the
Harrison B. F. 'B' No. 18 location. The analysis faor these
wells are attached.

XII

We have examined all available geologic and engineering
data, and find no evidence of open faults or any other
hydrologic commection between the disposal interval and any
underground source of drinking water.



OFPERATOR
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DATE

TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC. 8-10-93

LEASE

HARRISON B. F. "B"

WELL Na LOCATION

990 FNL & 660 FWL

A ——
sec 9- T23S- R37E
Lea County New Mexico
PROPOSED CONFIGURATION
7777 7477
4 A 33/g casing set at _||BO ' with bSO sx of cement
Hole size {z‘é( n o Sofiant centent b ocircolnte
)| A S.S " casing set at SO00 ' with /225  sx of cement
Total Depth S0co ' Hole size 278 " soffeemt o

Circuldte
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TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.

B F HARRISON "B" #1

UNIT: C SEC9 T 23 S R 37 E
593 /FNL 1707 /FWL

TD: 10250

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1180 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 1400
TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 25 SX

INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3745 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1950

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: *

DV TOOL @: 1211

IN ONE STAGE 1950 SX. CIRC 235 sX

PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 7 SET AT: 8900 HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4
CEMENTED WITH 1125

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: **

DV TOOL @: 6976

1 ST STAGE 375 SX.

2 ND STAGE 750 SX. CIRC 10 SX

PRODUCING INTERVAL: ELLENBURGER
POOL: TEAGUE; ELLENBURGER, NORTH
PERFS: 10182 TO 10226



TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.
B F HARRISON "B" #2

UNIT: F SEC9 T 23S R 37 E
se 1980/FNL  1800/FWL
TD: 10258

TABULAR DATA

SURFACE CASING

NN

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1175 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 1400

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIR 300 SX

bv 700c 72947

INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

‘\\\/\I\/I

o
~
AN

1

’

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3750 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1750

TOC: 50 DETERMINED BY: CALC

DV TOOL @: 1244

1l ST STAGE 1400 sX.

2 ND STAGE 350 SX. DID NOT CIRC

= N o\ -\ -

PRODUCTION CASING

_375ﬂ’ SIZE: 7 SET AT: 10258 HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4
CEMENTED WITH 1000
4229 TOC: 4229 DETERMINED BY: CALC

DV TOOL @: 7070
1 ST STAGE 300 sX.
2 ND STAGE 700 SX. DID NOT CIRC

{ PRODUCING INTERVAL: ELLENBURGER
POOL: TEAGUE;ELLENBURGER, NORTH
PERFS: 10204 TO 10252

—\/\/\/\f\’\

dDv TooL 7070

FPERFS [0204-10252




TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.

B F HARRISON "B" #3

UNIT: C SEC9 T 23 S R 37 E
340/FNL  1700/FWL

TD: 8907

o0 TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1165 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 1100

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 161 SX

INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3750 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1600

TOC: 200 DETERMINED BY: TEMP SURVEY

DV TOOL @: 1241

bv Toor. IZ¥| 1 ST STAGE 1150 SX. CIRC 247 SX

2 ND STAGE 450 SX. DID NOT CIRC

PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 8907 HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4
CEMENTED WITH 2200

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 96 SX

DV TOOL @: 6693

1 ST STAGE 750 SX. CIRC 250 SX

2 ND STAGE 1450 SX. CIRC 96 SX

PRODUCING INTERVAL: FUSSELMAN
POOL: TEAGUE;FUSSELMAN, NORTH
PERFS: 8786 TO 8824

DV TooL 957

PEAFS
57856— 552




TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.

B F HARRISON "B" #4

UNIT: D SEC 9 T 23 S R 37 E
660/FNL.  800/FWL

TD: 10402

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1180 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 1100

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 284 sSX
INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3755 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1950

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 100 sX
Dv 7000 17¥F DV TOOL @: 1149

1 ST STAGE 550 SX. CIRC 150 SX
2 ND STAGE 1400 SX. CIRC 100 SX

PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 10402 HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4
CEMENTED WITH 2600

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 66 SX

DV TOOL @: 6965

1 ST STAGE 1250 sX. CIRC 300 sX

2 ND STAGE 1350 SX. CIRC 66 SX

PRODUCING INTERVAL: ELLENBURGER
POOL: TEAGUE;ELLENBURGER, NORTH
PERFS: 10220 TO 10276

Dy TEOL 965

FPEAFPS
r0220~/0C74
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TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.

B F HARRISON "B" #5

UNIT: E SEC 9 T 23 S R 37 E
1950/FNL  560/FWL

TD: 10307

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1180 HOLE SIZ2E:
CEMENTED WITH 1100

17 1/2

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 298 SX

INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3685 HOLE SIZE:
CEMENTED WITH 1450

TOC: 300 DETERMINED BY: TEMP SURVEY
DV TOOL @: 1207

1 ST STAGE 1150 SX. CIRC 85 SX

2 ND STAGE 300 sSX. DID NOT CIRC

PRODUCTION CASING

12 1/4

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 10307 HOLE SIZE:
CEMENTED WITH 2800

8 3/4

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 250 SX

DV TOOL @: 7017
1 ST STAGE 1150 SX. CIRC 175 sX
2 ND STAGE 1650 SX. CIRC 250 sX

PRODUCING INTERVAL: BLINEBRY
POOL: TEAGUE;BLINEBRY, NORTH (GAS)
PERFS: 5748 TO 5758

08/12/91 PERF 10260-10274

08/24/91 SET CIBP @ 10220 W/ 35' CEMENT
08/27/91 PERF 8900-8928

08/30/91 SET CIBP @ 8845

09/12/91 SET CIBP @ 7450 W/35' CEMENT

cIBP 7#50 w/35 C

PERFS 78o0-7536

PEAI @ 920-59258

C/BP /2222 n35C
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TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.
B F HARRISON "B" #6

UNIT: F SEC9 T 23 5 R 37 E
1654/FNL  1700/FWL

TD: 8950

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1180 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 900
TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 140 SX

INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3750 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1625

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 40 SX

DV TOOL @: 1089

1l ST STAGE 1150 SX. CIRC 150 sX

2 ND STAGE 475 SX. CIRC 85 SX

PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 8950 HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8
CEMENTED WITH 1700

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 60 sX

DV TOOL @: 7007

1 ST STAGE 450 SX. CIRC 40 sX

2 ND STAGE 1250 SX. CIRC 60 SX

PRODUCING INTERVAL: FUSSELMAN
POOL: TEAGUE;FUSSELMAN, NORTH
PERFS: 8868 TO 8870



TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.

B F HARRISON "B" #7

UNIT: D SEC9 T 23 S R 37 E
510/FNL 800/FWL

TD: 9000

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1180 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 900

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 134 sX
INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3750 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1325

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 130 sX
PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 9000 HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8
CEMENTED WITH 1725

TOC: 274 DETERMINED BY: TEMP SURVEY
DV TOOL @: 7006

1l ST STAGE 475 SX. CIRC 150 SX

2 ND STAGE 1250 SX. DID NOT CIRC

PRODUCING INTERVAL: FUSSELMAN
POOL: TEAGUE;FUSSELMAN, NORTH
PERFS: 8848 TO 8878

PERFS 8884-8900 sQ W/ 100 sX

Dv Terl Tol6

RF
LE/ 3 s5r8

P
fggﬂ/i~f9a¢
SR /02 5K,




TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.
B P HARRISON "B" #8
UNIT: D SEC9 T 23 S R 37 E

510/FNL  660/FWL
TD: 5400

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 11 3/4 SET AT: 1155 HOLE SIZE: 14 3/4
CEMENTED WITH 500
TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 15 SX

PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 5400 HOLE SIZE: *
CEMENTED WITH 2280

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 160 SX
DV TOOL @: 3750

1 ST STAGE 350 SX. CIRC 58 S8X

2 ND STAGE 1930 SX. CIRC 160 sX

PRODUCING INTERVAL: GLORIETA-UPPER PADDO
POOL: LEA UNDESIGNATED;GROUP 2
PERFS: 5108 TO 5286

bv 7oc 3750

SERFS
s/08- 5286




Dy To0L 3752

PERFS
$602-5824

TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.

B F HARRISON "B" #9

UNIT: L SEC9 T 23 S R 37 E
1840/FSL  670/FWL

TD: 6000

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 11 3/4 SET AT: 1180 HOLE SIZE: 14 3/4
CEMENTED WITH 500
TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: 1" TO SURFACE

PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 6000 HOLE SIZE: *
CEMENTED WITH 3610

TOC: 1200 DETERMINED BY: TEMP SURVEY
DV TOOL @: 3750

1l ST STAGE 500 SX. DID NOT CIRC

2 ND STAGE 2910 SX. DID NOT CIRC

PRODUCING INTERVAL: LWR PADDOCK-BLINEBRY
POOL: TEAGUE;BLINEBRY, NORTH (GAS)
PERFS: 5602 TO 5826

SURFACE CASING DID NOT CIRC CEMENT

TOC @ 50' BY TEMP SURVEY 1™ TO SURFACE
DRILLED 11" HOLE TO 3611

DRILLED 7 7/8 HOLE TO 6000



TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.

R R SIMS #1

UNIT: N SEC 4 T 23 S R 37 E
330/FSL 2308/FWL

TD: 10254

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1180 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 1400
TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 400 SX

INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3800 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1750

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 54 SX

DV TOOL @: 1222

IN ONE STAGE 1750 SX. CIRC 54 SX

bv TooL 222
PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 7 SET AT: 8690 HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4
CEMENTED WITH 1450

TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: *

DV TOOL @: 6982

1 ST STAGE 495 SX. CIRC 154 SX

2 ND STAGE 955 SX. CIRC 60 sX

PRODUCING INTERVAL: ELLENBURGER
POOL: TEAGUE;ELLENBURGER, NORTH
PERFS: 10186 TO 10238

Dv 7oer ¢5%2

PEAFS
10188~ 10238




P

- 7 ~

S e, — 75 S s

Yoo

E14
{70

M TooL 7332

PERFS
7505-7558

TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.
R R SIMS #2

UNIT: N SEC4 T 23 S R 37 E
660/FSL  1650/FWL

TD: 8965

TABULAR DATA
SURFACE CASING

SIZE: 13 3/8 SET AT: 1150 HOLE SIZE: 17 1/2
CEMENTED WITH 900
TOC: SURFACE DETERMINED BY: CIRC 56 SX

INTERMEDIATE 1 CASING

SIZE: 9 5/8 SET AT: 3750 HOLE SIZE: 12 1/4
CEMENTED WITH 1715
TOC: * DETERMINED BY: £57°

1170

PRODUCTION CASING

SIZE: 5 1/2 SET AT: 8780 HOLE SIZE: 7 7/8
CEMENTED WITH 2275

TOC: 400 DETERMINED BY: ESTIMATED

DV TOOL @: 7332

1l ST STAGE 425 SX. DID NOT CIRC

2 ND STAGE 600 SX. DID NOT CIRC

PRODUCING INTERVAL: DEVONIAN
POOL: TEAGUE;DEVONIAN, NORTHWEST
PERFS: 7508 TO 7598

* 9 5/8 CEMENTED WITH 1315 SX

DID NOT CIRCULATE, CBL TOC @ 1875
SQUEEZED BACK SIDE 400 sX

** 5 1/2 CASING

SQUEEZED ANNULUS WITH 1250 SX
EST TOC 400’



AR DINAL PHONE (915) 673-7001 @ 2111 BEECHWOOD ® ABILENE, TEXAS 79603

LABO R ATO R I E S PHONE (505) 393-2326 e 101 £. MARLAND e HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER

Company : Peak Consulting Services Date : 8/9/93
City, 5t.: Lab #: H1317
Proj.Nanme: Water Well & Windmill
Location 3 Eunice - Harrison Rrea
Saaple 1 : Windmill S16 T23 R37E
Sample 2 : Water Well S8 T23 R37E
Sasple 3 :
Sample 4 :
PARAMETER RESULT {(mg/L)
SAMPLE
1 2 3 4
pH 7.25 9.12
Hardness (CaCO0a3) 456 212
Calcium (CaCOa) 340 92
Magnesium (as CaCOx) 116 120
Sulfate (S0,7) 18@.5 166.2
Chleride (Cl17) 18@ a8
TDS 988 62@
PhenofAlkinity (p-ARlk) 9 48
Total Alkalinity 220 172

Michael R. Fowler Date

Y/ s




OPERATOR

TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
OXY USA INC.

OXY USA INC.

OXY USA INC.

OXY USA INC.

OXY USA INC.
SKELLY OIL coO.

OXY USA INC.
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
OXY USA INC.
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
OXY USA INC.
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
OXY USA INC.
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
OXY USA INC.
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
TEXACO EXPL & PROD
OXY USA INC.

OXY USA INC.
TEXACO EXPL & PROD

INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.

INC.

INC.
INC.
INC.

INC.
INC.
INC.

INC.
INC.

INC.

INC.
INC.

INC.

LIST OF WELLS IN AREA OF REVIEW

WELL NAME & NUMBER
SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT
R R SINS # 1
R R SINS # 2
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE 8 UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT
B
A

» %
ru

SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT
SKELLY PENROSE 8 UNIT
B F HARRISON “B" # 1
B8 F HARRISON “B" # 3
B F HARRISON “8* # 11
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 42
B F HARRISON “B" # &

B F HARRISON "B" # 7

B F HARRISON “B" # 8
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 51
B F HARRISON "B" # 5

B F HARRISON "8" # 10
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 52
B F HARRISON "8" # 2

B F HARRISON “B" # 6
SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT # 47
SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 53
SKELLY PENROSE B UN1T # 54
B F HARRISON “8" # 9

W W W WX R
P XVEE . ~
EERESNALE

FEXOTMM T TMMMOCODODO0O000OD=IORPEIPVOEEEZTX

VOO OVOVOOVOVO VOO OQCOOOVMBMOO WV NN

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

U/L SEC TWN RNG

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

500/FsL
660/FSL
330/FsL
660/FSL
660/FSL
660/FNL
660/ FNL

20/FNL
1980/FNL
1650/FNL
1980/FsL
660/FNL
660/FNL
593/FNL
340/FNL
560/FNL
660/FNL
660/FNL
510/FNL
510/FNL
1980/FNL
1950/FNL
1780/FNL
1980/FNL
1980/FNL
1654/FNL
1980/FNL
1980/FsL
1980/FsL
1840/FSL

990/ FWL
1980/ Ful.
2308/ FuL
1650/FuL

660/FEL
660/FEL
1980/FEL
2611/FEL
1980/FEL

990/ FEL

660/FEL
1980/ FEL

1980/ FuL
1707/FuL
1700/FuWL
2100/FwL

660/ FuL

800/FWL

800/FuL

660/ FuL

760/ FwL

560/Ful

660/FWL

1980/ FWL
1800/ FwL
1700/ FuL
1980/ FEL
1980/ FWL

660/ FWL

670/FuWL

STATUS
TA
sl
[

[

1
sl
TA
0
sl
PEA
Sl
t

(24
> —

-5

10
3650
3650

10254
8965
3680
3712
3730

0
3690
3700
3700
3642
3690

10250
8907

0
3680

10402
9000
5400
3630

10307

0
3654

10258
8950
3650
3660
3645
6000

POOLNAME
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
TEAGUE; ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEAGUE;DEVONIAN, NORTHWEST
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
TEAGUE ;ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEAGUE ; FUSSELMAN, NORTH

LEA UNDESIGNATED;GROUP 2
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
TEAGUE ; ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEAGUE ; FUSSELMAN, NORTH

LEA UNDESIGNATED;GROUP 2
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
TEAGUE;BLINEBRY, NORTH (GAS)

LEA UNDESIGNATED;GROUP 2

WATER SUPPLY WELL
TEAGUE ; ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEAGUE; FUSSELMAN, NORTH

LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
TEAGUE ;BLINEBRY, NORTH (GAS)



LIST OF WELLS WHICH PENATRATE THE SAN ANDRES FM

OPERATOR WELL NAME & NUMBER U/L SEC TWN RNG STATUS TD  POOLNAME

TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. R R SIMS # 1 N 4 23 37 330/FSL  2308/FWL P 10254 TEAGUE;ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. R R SIMS # 2 N 4 23 37 660/FSL 1650/ Ful P 8965 TEAGUE;DEVONIAN, NORTHWEST
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON “B" # 1 c 9 23 ¥ 593/FNL  1707/FuL P 10250 TEAGUE;ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON “B" # 3 c 9 23 37 340/FNL  1700/FWL 4 8907 TEAGUE; FUSSELMAN, NORTH
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON "B # 4 D 9 23 ¥ 660/FNL  800/FWL P 10402 TEAGUE;ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F MARRISON "B # 7 D 9 23 % 510/FNL  800/FuL 4 9000 TEAGUE; FUSSELMAN, NORTH
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON “B" # 8 0 9 23 3 510/FNL  660/FWL P 5400 LEA UNDESIGNATED;GROUP 2
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON “B" # 5 E 9 23 3 1950/FNL  560/FuL sl 10307 TEAGUE;BLINEBRY, NORTH (GAS)
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON “B" # 2 F 9 23 37 1980/FNL  1800/FWL P 10258 TEAGUE; ELLENBURGER, NORTH
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON “B" # 6 F 9 23 ¥ 1654/FNL 1700/ FuL P 8950 TEAGUE; FUSSELMAN, NORTH
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. B F HARRISON “B“ # 9 L 9 23 % 1840/FSL  670/FulL T 6000 TEAGUE;BLINEBRY, NORTH (GAS)



LIST OF WELLS WHICH DO NOT PENATRATE THE SAN ANDRES FM

OPERATOR WELL NAME & NUMBER U/L SEC TWN RNG STATUS TD  POOLNAME

TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT # 33 M 4 23 37 500/FSL  990/FWL TA 3650 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC.  SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT # 34 N 4 23 37 660/FSL  1980/FWL sl 3650 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE 8 UNIT # 40 P 5 23 37 660/FSL  660/FEL | 3680 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 43 A 8 23 37 660/FNL  660/FEL St 3712 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 63 B 8 23 37 660/FNL  1980/FEL TA 3730 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 74 B 8 23 37 20/FNL  2611/FEL D 0 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA 1INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 49 G 8 23 37 1980/FNL  1980/FEL | 3690 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
SKELLY OIL co. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 50 H 8 23 37 1650/FNL  990/FEL P&A 3700 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 55 1 8 23 37 1980/FSL  660/FEL Sl 3700 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT # 46 B 9 23 37 660/FNL  1980/FEL 1 3642 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE 8 UNIT # 41 c 9 23 37 660/FRL  1980/FWL s1 3690 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 42 D 9 23 37 660/FNL  660/FWL TA 3680 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 51 E 9 23 37 1980/FNL  760/FuL PEA 3630 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 52 F 9 23 37 1980/FNL  1980/FWL P 3654 WATER SUPPLY WELL

TEXACO EXPL & PROD INC. SKELLY PENROSE A UNIT # 47 G 9 23 37 1980/FNL  1980/FEL P 3650 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA [INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 53 K 9 23 37 1980/FSL  1980/FWL Si 3660 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG
OXY USA INC. SKELLY PENROSE B UNIT # 54 L 9 23 37 1980/FSL  660/FWL S1 3645 LANGLIE MATTIX;7 RVRS-Q-GRAYBURG



= =& (—+

_ .'l_ State of New Mexico
Dwa:-:éb “"6":' Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department e
Fes Laase = 5 copies
BT an, Hoboe, 2t 82210 P.O. Box 2088 305~ 32| 57
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 v —— p—
WMMW 38210 STATE D FEE @
6 Oil
Wmumm 37410 Suse O & Gas Loase No.
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK /77777777777
e Type of Wodk: _ 7. Loase Name or Unit Agreement Nams
kmgwmwnm X REENTER [[]  DEEPEN E.. PLUGBACK [] B. F. HARRISON B’
vir [X] WL [X] omem WILDCAT e [X] ma []
2. Nams of Openator 8. Wil No.
TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC. 18
3. Addeess of Oparmor 9. Pool same or Wikdcst o Tace
P. 0. Box 3109, Midland, Texas 79702 M ALCI;REés i
4. Well Location
Unitletter D : 990 Fost From The NORTH Lisssnd 660 Feest Prom The WEST Lise
Sectica 9 T 23-SOUTH 37-EAST NMPM LEA
Z
// 10. Propossd Depth 11. Formation 12 Rotary or C.T.
//////////////M 5000’ SAN ANDRES ROTARY
13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, sic.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Boad 13. Drilling Contractor 16 Approx. Date Work will stant
GR-~-3319’ BLANKET AUGUST 20, 1993
o PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
|_SIZE OFHOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
17 172 13 3/8 48# 40° REDI=-MIX SURFACE
12 1/4 8 5/8 24# 1180° 650 SURFACE
77/8 § 1/2 15.5# & 17# 5000 1226 SURFACE

CEMENTING PROGRAM: CONDUCTOR —~ READYMIX.

SURFACE CASING: 450 SACKS CLASS C w/ 4% GEL, 2% Cacl2 (13.5ppg, 1.74ct/s, 9.1gw/8). F/B 200 SACKS CLASS
C w/ 2% Caci2 (14.8ppg, 1.34ct/s, 6.3gw/s).

PRODUCTION CASING: 550 SACKS 35/65 POZ H w/ 6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12.8ppg, 1.94ct/s, 10.4gw/s).
F/B 675 SACKS CLASS H (15.6ppg, 1.18ct/s, 5.2gw/s).

THERE ARE NO OTHER OPERATORS IN THIS QUARTER QUARTER SECTION.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: P PROFOSAL 13 TO DEEFEN OR FLUO BACK, GIVE DATA ON FRESENT PRODUCTIVE 20NS AND PROFOSED NEW FRODUCTIVE
TONE. OIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER FROCRAM, B ANY.

1 harsby owiify Gt ths iaformation sbove is trus aed compiets 10 the best of my knowlsdge sad belief.

S S O Paoham fowu < DRILLING OPERATIONS MANAGER .. 07-30-83
rrsonramna C- P. BASHAM e o, 915-688-4620
(This spacs for Stats Uss)

ig. Signed by
APPROVED BY Oj“i‘;_xmm ma DATE
CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, B ANY: Geologist Am; “ 3 |§93



+

State of New Mexico Forma C-101

- Submit
??.ﬁu;"t;‘“""‘ Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revieed 1-1-89
« 5 copies
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2570, (auigsed by OCD ca New Wells)
PATRCT L bobbe, N0t 38240 P.0. Box 2088 9 A5 2, A9
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 5. Indicata Type of Lease
B B DD, Artssia, NM 88210 sate (] re (X]

DISIRICT T 6. Siate Oil & Gas Leass No.
1000 Rio Beazos Rd., Aztec, NM 37410

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK [/

"1 Typs of Wodt A 7. Leass Name or Uit Agreemest Neme
DRILL RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK B. F. HARRISON ’B’
. Type of Wet 3] a O d
oL OAS s MULTILE
2 Nuns of Openstor 8. Well No.
TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC. 10
3 Address of Operstor 3. Pool same or Wildeat
P. O. Box 3109, Midiand, Texas 79702 UNDESIGNATED (GLORIETA)
4 Wel Location
UnitLetter E : 1780 Feet From The NORTH Lineand 660 Feet Prom The WEST Liss

Township 23—-SOUTH Range 37—-EAST NMPM LEA County
/////7// ///I//[/// 7797777 I/////////////////Y////////////////////////I//////////'I///////

7777//7/7/777 i R T

13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, eic.) 14. Kind & Status Piug. Bond 1. Drilling Contractae 16. Approx. Date Work will stant

GR-3317" BLANKET JULY 15, 1993
1. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT _EST. TOP

16 654 40° REDI-MIX SURFACE

14 3/4 11 3/4 424 1180° 500 SURFACE

*11 8 §/8 32# 3750’ 1150 SURFACE

77/8 6 1/2 15.5# 5400’ 400 SURFACE

CEMENTING PROGRAM: CONDUCTOR - READYMIX.

SURFACE CASING: 300 SACKS CLASS C w/ 2% GEL, 2% Cacl2 (14. 2ppg, 1.74ct/s, 9.1gw/s). F/B 200 SACKS CLASS
C w/ 2% Caci2 (14.8ppg, 1.34ct/s, 6.3gw/s).

INTERMEDIATE CASING: 900 SACKS 50/50 POZ H w/ 2% GEL, 5% SALT (14.2ppg, 1.35ct/s, 6.3gw/s). F/B 250
SACKS CLASS H w/ 2% Caci2 (15.6ppg, 1.18ct/s, 5.2gw/s).

PRODUCTION CASING: 200 SACKS 35/65 POZ H w/ 6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12. 8ppg, 1.94ct/s, 10.4gw/s).

F/B 200 SACKS CLASS H (15.6ppg, 1.18ct/s, 5.2gw/s).

“INTERMEDIATE CASING IS OPTIONAL. WILL BE RAN IF HOLE CONDITIONS DICTATE.
THERE ARE NO OTHER OPERATORS IN THIS QUARTER QUARTER SECTION.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: W FROFOSAL IS TO DENPEN OR FLUO BACK, OIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE 20N AND PROPORED NEW PRODUCTIVE
20NB. OIVE BLOWOUT FREVENTER PROGRAM, IP ANY.

1 hereby cartify that the iafonmstion shove is trus aad complete (0 the bast of my knowiedgs and balief.

TR }:n ILI / b DRILLING OPERATIONS MANAGER 07-08-93
SIONATUR msa DATE

rrsonmaanae C. P. BASHAM

(This apace for Stats Use) (01 GINAL SIGNED 3 JERRY SEXTON
DISTRICT | SUPERVISOR JuL 12 1993
APFROVED BY. mEe
CONDITIONSOF AFPROVAL, I ANY: -
Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval

Date Uniess Drilling Underway.

Taseano, 915-688-4620



{  CEm—) (D
State of New Mexico

Mow C-101

Distrit Offics Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department ;::.‘:.1..,
Ststs Lesse — 6 copies
Feo Lasse = S copies

B s O CONSERVATION DIVISION s g oo v
prmcTx Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 sﬁ;ﬁ 1;.2‘\@/)
Drawer DD, Artssia, NM 82210 - _ E(]

DISTRICT I 6. Stats Oil & Gas Leass No.
1000 Rio Beezos R4, Aztec, NM §7410

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK /7777777777777

1o Type of Work: , 7. Leass Nams or Unit Agresmeat Nems
b Type of Wekt: DRIL [X] REENTER [] DEEPEN []  PLUGBACK [ B. F. HARRISON °B’
4  Nams of Opesator 3. Wall No.
TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC. 11
3. Address of Operstor 9. Pool asme or Wildcat
P. 0. Box 3109, Midland, Texas 79702 UNDESIGNATED (GLORIETA)
4 Well Location
Usleser C  : 560  FetFromThe NORTH Lisssnd 2100 Fot PromThe WEST Line
Secticn 9 Township 23-SOUTH  Reage 37-EAST NMPM LEA Cousty
zWWWWWWW%[W/
] 11. Formatioa o CT.
777777777777 o roniera/paDpocK | o motARY
13, Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, asc.) 14. Kiad & Siatus Plug. Bosd 1S. Drilling Contractor 16 Approx. Dete Work will stast
GR-3312’ BLANKET JULY 15, 1993
. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
|__SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH__| SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
20 | 16 65# 40° REDE-MIX SURFACE
14 3/4 11 3/4 a2# 1180 500 SURFACE
11 8 6/8 32¢ 3750° 1150 SURFACE
7778 §1/2 15.5# 5400° 400 SURFACE

CEMENTING PROGRAM: CONDUCTOR - READYMIX.

SURFACE CASING: 300 SACKS CLASS C w/ 2% GEL, 2% Caci2 (14.2ppg, 1.74ct/s, 9.1gw/8). F/B 200 SACKS CLASS
C w/ 2% Caci2 (14.8ppg, 1.34ct/s, 6.3gw/s).

INTERMEDIATE CASING: 900 SACKS 60/560 POZ H w/ 2% GEL, 5% SALT (14.2ppg, 1.35cf/s, 6.3gw/s). F/B 250
SACKS CLASS H w/ 2% Cacl2 (15.6ppg, 1.18cf/s, 5.2gw/s).

PRODUCTION CASING: 200 SACKS 35/65 POZ H w/ 6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12.8ppg, 1.94ct/s, 10.4gw/s).
F/B 200 SACKS CLASS H (15.6ppg, 1.18ct/s, 5.2gw/s).

“INTERMEDIATE CASING IS OPTIONAL. WILL BE RAN IF HOLE CONDITIONS DICTATE.
THERE ARE NO OTHER OPERATORS IN THIS QUARTER QUARTER SECTION.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: ¥ PROFOSAL 1S TO DEEFEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROFOSED NEW FRODUCTIVE
2OME. OIVE SLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IP ANY.

1 harsby Seviify that the tafonmatien shove i trus sad aewplease 10 the best of 2y knowiedgs aud baiief,

—_— <. R Doohaw fo o s DRILLING OPERATIONS MANAGER | 07-08-93
rrzonmnrae C- P. BASHAM Tea o, 9156-688-4620
(Tois space for State Use)

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON
J— DISTRICT | SUPERVISOR o

BT

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval
Date Unless Drilling Underway.

CONDITIONSOF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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Toamn

District Office
Siate Loase -~ 6
Fos Loase - §

PR Bl nosae, ot 32200
FE D00, Anesia, Nt 32210

TR B B, Ao, Nt 87410

e

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVYATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

T —
_l..

Form C-101
Revised 1-1-99

AP NO. (assigaed by OCD 0a New Wells)
2D-pRE-B2UeD)

S. Indicats Type of Lease

STATE

O m(X

6. Sists Oil & Gas Lease No.

APPUICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

70000700004

In. Type of Wodk: . 7. Leass Name or Unit Agresmest Nans
DRILL RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK R. R.
b Type o Walt: & O O a R. SIMS
vEL(X] vai [] ommm e X o O
L Nams of Opessior 8. Waell No.
TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC. 3
3 Address of Oparsior 9. Pool aame or Wildcat — )
P. 0. Box 3109, Midland, Texas 79702 A28 T ez e o coc o],
4 Well Location ]
Ustleee N 380  FewtFrom'The SOUTH Lissasd 2175 Fest FromThe WEST Lise
Sectioa 4 T 23-SOUTH 37-EAST NMPM LEA
7]
/ 10. Proposed Depth 11. Formatioa 12 Rotary or C.T.
77777777 e e wen
13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, etc) | 14. Kind & Status Piug. Bond | 1S. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start
GR-3319’ BLANKET AUGUST 30, 1993
1. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
— 20 — 16 65¢# 40° REDI-MIX SURFACE
14 3/4 113/4 428 1180° §00 SURFACE
11 8 5/8 32# 3750° 1150 SURFACE
7 778 5 1/2 17# 8950° 1650 SURFACE

** FIELDS: TEAGUE FUSSELMAN, NORTH:PUSSELMANFORM-~SOUTHWEST TEAGUE -GLORIETA/ZUPPER-PADDOCK S FORM.—
ETA7URBER-RADDOCK,

GLORI

CEMENTING PROGRAM: CONDUCTOR - READYMIX.

SURFACE CASING: 300 SACKS CLASS C w/ 4% GEL, 2% Caci2 (13.5ppg, 1.74ct/s, 9.1gw/s). F/B 200 SACKS CLASS

C w/ 2% Cacl2 (14.8ppg, 1.34ct/s, 6.3gw/s).
INTERMEDIATE CASING: 900 SACKS 50/50 POZ H w/ 2% GEL, 5% SALT (14.2ppg, 1.35cf/s, 6.3gw/s). F/B 250
SACKS CLASS H w/ 2% Cacli2 (15.6ppg, 1.18ct/s, 6.2gw/s).
PRODUCTION CASING: 18t STG: 225 SACKS 35/65 POZ H w/ 6% GEL, §% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12.8ppg, 1.94ct/s, 10.
4gw/s). F/B 250 SACKS CLASS H w/ 1/4# FLOCELE, .6% D60 FL (15.6ppg, 1.18ct/s, 56.2gw/s).

OV TOOL @ 7000°: 2nd STG. - 925 SACKS 35/65 POZ H w/ 6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12.8ppg, 1.94ct/s,
10.4gw/s). F/B 250 SACKS CLASS H (15.8ppg, 1.18ct/s, 5.2gw/s).

THERE ARE NO OTHER OPERATORS IN THIS 1/4 1/4 SECTION.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROCGRAM: P PROFOSAL 13 TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, OIVE DATA ON FRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROFOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
20ME. QIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER FROGRAM, B° ANY.

[ hersby omrtify @t the infonmation sbove is Wus and complets 10 the best of my kaowiedge sad belief.
ms DRILLING OPERATIONS MANAGER

.\,

ryrsoarnriaa C. P. BASHAM

07-30-93

DATE

a0, 916-688-462

for Stats Use) N
(e pace fov Orig. Signed by
Paul Kautz
AMROVED BY Gaclogist—

CONDITIONS OF AFPROVAL, B ANY:

AUG 03 1993




- Y o (O -

m:“@ug‘ﬂ'f; 6 copies Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1.1.89
Lease ~ S copies

DISTRICTI OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION = T

P.0. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 A"gzi)(_ 0"’;;3;”2 lNr 5“"""

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 ,
DISTRICTT : of
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type m;Aﬁ[:] " rEE (X
6 Sute Oil & Gas Lease No.

DISTRICT Il
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK [ 77777777777
12 Type of Work: 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
DRILL [¥] RE-ENTER [ ]  DEEPEN [] PLUGBACK [ ]
b. gz_"dw'"'ou — SULTRLE Skelly Penrose B Unit
T Name of Operaior _ 3. Well No.
OXY USA Inc. _ 74
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat
P.0. Box 50250 Midland, TX. 79710 Langlie Mattix 7 RVR Qn-GB
4. Well Locstion
Unit Letter B 20 Feet From The North Line and 2611 Feet From The East Line
Section 8 Townshi 235 Ram 37E NMPM Lea
////////////////////// 10. Proposed Depth 11. Formation 12. Rotary or C.T. “
7/ 3800° Queen Rotarv
13, Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, eic.) 14. Kind & Siatus Plug. Bond 1S. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will stant
3329.8" Required/Approved Unknown ASAP
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 241 400" 260 Circulated
7 7/8" S 1/2" 15.5¢# 3800' 810 Circulated
It is proposed to Drill to a TD of 3800°'.
See other side.
Approval to drill ONLY--Well cannot be produced until Non-standard location is approved.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: 1P PROFOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUQ BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE 20NE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
Z0NE. OIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IP ANY,

1 hereby certify that the inf j is compids to the of my knowiedge sad belief.
W"AWMM——W Oper. Engr. Supr pare  2/12/93

TrreonmoTnave C.W. Pollard (Prepared by David Stewart) T emonEn0 9156855717
(This space for State Use) Orig. Signed by

.y Geologist ™me DATE L
CONDITIONS OF AFPPROVAL, IF ANY:

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approva!
Date Unless Criliing Underway.
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BRUCE KING
GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICOD

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT %
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION e
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE e 10 29
fg - b ‘Ql} : POST DFFICE BOX 1980

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
(505) 383-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. 0. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:

MC

DHC

NSL

NSP

SWD 4

WFX .

PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

188

:&%LD Q- 235~37E

Q%ad& g\}

+

Operator

9\ N pakj T ARE vﬂarrlé{?n B

Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

O

Jderry Sexton

Supervisor, District 1

/ed



